## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK ZIMMERMAN	05/13/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCS WIRELESS, LLC
Street Address:	11 VREELAND ROAD
Internal Address:	ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL
City:	FLORHAM PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13569870

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)540-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 973-631-7859
Email: IJH@spsk.com
Correspondent Name: IRA HAMMER

Address Line 1:SCHENCK PRICE SMITH & KING, LLPAddress Line 2:220 PARK AVENUE, PO BOX 991

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13/569870
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRA HAMMER
SIGNATURE:	/Ira Hammer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PCS - Zimmerman Patent Assignment (01403654)#page1.tif

PATENT 502806629 REEL: 032879 FRAME: 0285

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Mark Zimmerman ("Assignor") is owner of the Decorative Signal Transducing Apparatus, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on in August 2012, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number 13/569,870 filed August 8, 2012 (the "Patent Application"). PCS Wireless, LLC, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred percent of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: May <u>/</u>5, 2014

Mark Zimmerman, Assignor

Notary Public

LONNY ROTHMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Nassau County
Reg. No. 01RO6226203
My Commission Expires 68-02-2014

PATENT REEL: 032879 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 05/13/2014